

Change Order # 4

Project: TSPLOST – Maintenance Resurfacing 2025 – D3, D4, & D5 (25-ITB-088)

Contract Start Date: May 25th, 2025

Change Order Effective Date: August 4th, 2026

Change Order Issued to: McLendon Enterprises
2365 Aimwell Road
Vidalia, GA 30474

You are directed to make the following changes to this Contract.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QTY	Unit Price	Total
1	NELLIE ROAD RPM TP 1 232 EACH	1	1	\$ 928.00	\$ 928.00
	BENJAMIN GNANN ROAD RPM TP 1			\$ 2,524.00	\$ 2,524.00
	BENJAMIN GNANN ROAD RPM TP 2			\$ 312.00	\$ 312.00
	ANZA LANE- SHOULDER BUILDING			\$ 2,636.51	\$ 2,636.51
	ADDITONAL COSTS FOR MATERIAL			\$ 31,287.27	\$ 31,287.27
	TOTAL				\$ 37,687.78

The original Contract Sum was.....\$ 4,626,840.46

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders.....\$ 3,669,207.90

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was.....\$ 8,296,048.36

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order.....\$ 37,687.78

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be.....\$ 8,333,736.14

The Contract Time will be increased by 0 months

The Time allowed for completion is therefore _____

Owner
Effingham County Board of Commissioners
804 S. Laurel Street
Springfield, GA 31329

Contractor

By: _____

By: _____

Date: _____

Date: _____

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT EFFINGHAM TSPLOST 2025	CHANGE ORDER NO.:	CO4
PROJECT NO3600	CHANGE ORDER DATE:	7/18/2026
CONTRACTO McLendon Enterprises	OWNER / GENERAL CONTRACTOR:	EFFINGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

The following changes shall be made to the Contract Documents:

		DECREASE IN CONTRACT		INCREASE IN CONTRACT PRICE	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	PRICE			
CO4-01	NELLIE ROAD RPM TP 1 232 EACH \$4/EA			\$928	
CO4-02	BENJAMIN GNANN ROAD RPM TP 1 631 EACH \$4/EA			\$2,524.00	
CO4-03	BENJAMIN GNANN ROAD RPM TP 2 78 EACH \$4/EA			\$312.00	
CO4-04	ANZA LANE- SHOULDER BUILDING \$ 7,754.44 PER MILE .34 Mile			\$ 2,636.51	
CO4-06	ADDITONAL COSTS FOR MATERIAL 8.89/ LMI 8,043.00 PER LMI --			\$ 31,287.27	
	Corinth Church				

NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE \$ 37,687.78

NOTES: We are requesting to add the raised pavement markings listed above to the current contract. These raised pavement markings were mistakenly placed on the roads listed above. Please note that while they were not originally intended for these specific locations, their presence does not negatively affect the road itself. Rather, they serve as an additional safety measure for drivers on the roadway.

REQUESTING AN ADDITONAL 60 CALENDAR DAYS,BRINGING THE CONTRACT COMPLETION DAY TO NOVEMBER 13TH, 2026.

CONTRACT PRICE PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER:	\$8,296,048.36
COST FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER	<u>\$37,687.78</u>
NEW CONTRACT PRICE, INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL BE:	<u>\$ 8,333,736.14</u>

CONTRACTOR REPRESENTATIVE:

NAME	SIGNATURE	TITLE	DATE

OWNER REPRESENTATIVE:

NAME	SIGNATURE	ORGANIZATION / TITLE	DATE

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT EFFINGHAM TSPLOST 2025	CHANGE ORDER NO.:	CO4
PROJECT NO3600	CHANGE ORDER DATE:	7/18/2026
CONTRACTO McLendon Enterprises	OWNER / GENERAL CONTRACTOR:	EFFINGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

The following changes shall be made to the Contract Documents:

		DECREASE IN CONTRACT		INCREASE IN CONTRACT PRICE	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	PRICE			
CO4-01	NELLIE ROAD RPM TP 1 232 EACH \$4/EA			\$928	
CO4-02	BENJAMIN GNANN ROAD RPM TP 1 631 EACH \$4/EA			\$2,524.00	
CO4-03	BENJAMIN GNANN ROAD RPM TP 2 78 EACH \$4/EA			\$312.00	
CO4-04	ANZA LANE- SHOULDER BUILDING \$ 7,754.44 PER MILE .34 Mile			\$ 2,636.51	
CO4-06	ADDITONAL COSTS FOR MATERIAL 8.89/ LMI 8,043.00 PER LMI --			\$ 31,287.27	
	Corinth Church				

NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE \$ 37,687.78

NOTES: We are requesting to add the raised pavement markings listed above to the current contract. These raised pavement markings were mistakenly placed on the roads listed above. Please note that while they were not originally intended for these specific locations, their presence does not negatively affect the road itself. Rather, they serve as an additional safety measure for drivers on the roadway.

REQUESTING AN ADDITONAL 60 CALENDAR DAYS,BRINGING THE CONTRACT COMPLETION DAY TO NOVEMBER 13TH, 2026.

CONTRACT PRICE PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER:	\$8,296,048.36
COST FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER	<u>\$37,687.78</u>
NEW CONTRACT PRICE, INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL BE:	<u>\$ 8,333,736.14</u>

CONTRACTOR REPRESENTATIVE:

NAME	SIGNATURE	TITLE	DATE
------	-----------	-------	------

OWNER REPRESENTATIVE:

NAME	SIGNATURE	ORGANIZATION / TITLE	DATE
------	-----------	----------------------	------